
 
Chandigarh Police 

 

Scrutiny of documents and Medical Examination of candidates, who have 

declared provisionally selected for recruitment of 520 constables in Chandigarh 

Police. 

 

 The provisionally selected candidates are instructed to report at 

Recruitment Cell, Recruit Training Centre (RTC), Police Lines, Sector-26, 

Chandigarh at 10 AM positively as per schedule mentioned below.  

Sr. 

No. 

Day Date Category Sr. No. as per Revised Merit List of 

Candidates for the post of 520 

posts of Constable in Chandigarh 

Police. 

1. Tuesday 05.03.2019 General Male Sr. No. 1 to 25 

2. Wednesday 06.03.2019 General Male Sr. No. 26 to 75 

3. Thursday 07.03.2019 General Male Sr. No. 76 to 106 

OBC Male Sr. No. 1 to 19 

4. Friday 08.03.2019 OBC Male Sr. No. 20 to 52 

SC Male Sr. No. 1 to 17 

5. Saturday 09.03.2019 SC Male Sr. No. 18 to 35 

ESM/OBC Sr. No. 1 to 18 

ESM/SC Sr. No. 1 to 6 

6. Monday 11.03.2019 General Female Sr. No. 1 to 50 

7. Tuesday 12.03.2019 General Female Sr. No. 51 to 100 

8. Wednesday 13.03.2019 General Female Sr. No. 101 to 143 

OBC Female Sr. No. 1 to 7 

9. Thursday 14.03.2019 OBC Female Sr. No. 8 to 57 

10. Friday 15.03.2019 OBC Female Sr. No. 58 to 70 

SC/Female Sr. No. 1 to 47 

11. Saturday 16.03.2019 ESM/General Sr. No. 1 to 37 

 

 They should bring ten (10) passport size photographs and original as well 

as self attested copies (2 sets) of Educational certificate (10th and 12th Class), 

Caste certificate, Hill Area certificate, Original Aadhaar Card, Residence Proof, 

Original Driving License and Discharge Book (in case of Ex-servicemen). 

 They may contact helpline nos. 0172-2791620 and 08284888777 for more 

details.     

         CHANDIGARH POLICE 


